BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&rce Standard
COIN TELEPHONE MOUNTING
KS-21977 CLEAR VIEW
SECTION 508-257-100
Issue 1, May 1978
1. GENERAL
1.01 The KS-2I977 coin telephone mounting

per Table A.
Page 2
Ordering Guide
2.10 Orders for this product shall specify the
quantity, KS number, List number and
comcode number.
2.11 Following are examples of typical orders:
Example No.1:
One single post mounted unit with writing shelf
and directory holder would be ordered as follows:
I-Mounting, Telephone, KS-21977, List 1,
401976634
Example No.2:
Four wall mounted side-by-side units with
directory hangers would be ordered as follows:
4-Backboards, KS-21977, List 11, 401976394
I-Housing Assembly, KS-21977, List 12,
401976592
3-Housing Assemblies, KS-21977, List 13,
401976600
4-Writing Shelves, KS-21977, List 15,401976725
4-Directory Hangers, KS-21435, List 1,
401338843
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Location should be:
• Within full view of public
• Readily accessible to customer
• Free of such hazards as broken or uneven
flooring.
3.02 Ensure that wall or floor will provide a
secure mounting for the unit.
Note: The Lists 1 and 10 are shipped
completely assembled. All multiple units
must be assembled in the field.
3.03 Install a post mount as follows.
ISS I, SECTION 508-257·100
TABLE A
KS-21977 LIST NUMBERS
KS-21977
UST NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 Mounting Complete unit for pedestal mount
4 Post Assembly Does not include base coverplate
5 Housing Assembly "U" shape housing for single post
6 Housing Assembly "U" shape housing for back-to-back
installation
7 Housing Assembly "L" shape housing for multiple pedestal
side-by-side installation
8 Coverplate Covers base of post
10 Mounting Complete unit for wall mount
11 Backboard For mounting a housing to a wall
12 Housing Assembly "U" shape housing for single wall mount
13 Housing Assembly "L" shape housing for multiple wall
side-by-side installation
15 Writing Shelf Does not include directory holder
16 Directory Holder An open shelf attached beneath writing shelf
(a) Place the post in the exact position the unit
will be mounted.